



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8577/2023**

ESWARA RAO GANDHI & ORS. Petitioners
Through: **Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Advocate.**

versus

M/S. PEC LIMITED Respondent
Through: **None.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
25.01.2024

1. Present none for the respondent.
2. List on 21.05.2024.
3. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 25, 2024/ab