



\$~39 to 42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8577/2023&CRL.M.A. 32027/2023

ESWARA RAO GANDHI & ORS.Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

M/S. PEC LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Mr. Krish Kalra, Adv. (through VC).

40

+ CRL.M.C. 8578/2023&CRL.M.A. 32029/2023

ESWARA RAO GANDHI & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

M/S. PEC LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Mr. Krish Kalra, Adv. (through VC).

41

+ CRL.M.C. 8644/2023&CRL.M.A. 32292/2023

SANKARAYYA NEELISETTY & ORS.Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

M/S. PEC LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Mr. Krish Kalra, Adv. (through VC).

42

+ CRL.M.C. 8655/2023&CRL.M.A. 32334/2023



SANKARAYYA NEELISETTY & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

M/S. PEC LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Krish Kalra, Adv. (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

14.07.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Written synopsis in CRL.M.C. **8577/2023** and **CRL.M.C. 8578/2023** are still not on record. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to place the same on record.
3. List on 24.09.2025.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 14, 2025/nk