



\$~30 to 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8577/2023 & CRL.M.A. 32027/2023**

ESWARA RAO GANDHI & ORS.Petitioners
Through: None.

versus

M/S. PEC LIMITEDRespondent
Through: Mr. Krish Kalra, Adv.

+ **CRL.M.C. 8578/2023 & CRL.M.A. 32029/2023**

ESWARA RAO GANDHI & ORS.Petitioners
Through: None.

versus

M/S. PEC LIMITEDRespondent
Through: Mr. Krish Kalra, Adv.

+ **CRL.M.C. 8644/2023 & CRL.M.A. 32292/2023**

SANKARAYYA NEELISETTY & ORS.Petitioners
Through: None.

versus

M/S. PEC LIMITEDRespondent
Through: Mr. Krish Kalra, Adv.

+ **CRL.M.C. 8655/2023 & CRL.M.A. 32334/2023**

SANKARAYYA NEELISETTY & ORS.Petitioners
Through: None.



versus

M/S. PEC LIMITEDRespondent
Through: Mr. Krish Kalra, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **19.12.2025**

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioners when the matter is called out.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. It is made clear that in the event there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioners on the next date, the matter shall proceed regardless.
4. Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025

aj